
THE DAILY ASTORIAN � MONDAY, MARCH 11, 2019 A9

SUDOKU

SUDOKU

AB7117
REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

WARRENTON-HAMMOND SCHOOL DISTRICT
ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES

Notice is hereby given that Warrenton-Hammond School District 
(the “District”) is seeking proposals from qualified architecture 
firms (the “Proposer”) interested in providing design services for 
the development of District capital improvement projects funded 
by a $38.5 million bond levy passed on November 6, 2018.
Sealed proposals will be submitted to Mark Jeffery, Superinten-
dent, 820 SW Cedar, Warrenton, Oregon 97146, before 1pm PDT, 
on April 8, 2019. Late proposals will not be accepted. No read-
ing of the proposals will be conducted or announcement of specif-
ics will be discussed.
No pre-Proposal conference will be held in connection with this 
Request for Proposals.
All proposals shall be submitted as set forth in this document. Pro-
posers are responsible for submitting proposals in the manner, 
format, and to the delivery point required by the District.
No Proposal may be withdrawn after the hour set for the opening 
thereof until the elapse of sixty (60) days from the date and time 
set for opening.
Attention is called to the provisions of the Oregon Statutes, Chap-
ter 279. The proposer must indicate if proposer is a resident pro-
poser as defined in ORS 279A.120.
Warrenton-Hammond School District reserves the right to reject 
any or all proposals not in compliance with all prescribed public 
bidding procedures and requirements, and may reject for good 
cause any or all proposals upon a finding of the District if it is in the 
public interest to do so.
Published: The Daily Astorian

The Daily Journal of Commerce
DATE: March 6, 2019

USDA and this institution are equal opportunity providers 
and employers

The Warrenton-Hammond School District recognizes the diver-
sity and worth of all individuals and groups in our society. It is 

the policy of the Warrenton-Hammond School District that there 
will be no discrimination or harassment of individuals or groups 
based on race, color, creed, religion, gender, sexual orientation, 
gender identity, gender expression, national origin, marital sta-

tus, age, veteran or military status, genetic information, disability, 
or use of a service animal by a person with a disability in any 

educational programs, activities or employment.
Published: March 6th, 8th, 11th, and 13th, 2019.

101 Legal Notices 101 Legal Notices

 BUSIN ESS D IRE CTORY
 Y O U R GU ID E  TO LOCAL  PRO F E SSIONAL S

Arborist

Affordable Rates
BIGBY’S TREE SERVICE

ISA CERTIFIED
ARBORISTS

•Pruning
•Removal

•Stump Grinding
•Excavator/Brush Rake

•Vegetation Management

(503)791-0767

bigbystreeservice.com

CCB#158562

ARBOR CARE TREE
SPECIALISTS

ISA Certified Arborists
ISA Board-Certified

Master Arborist
ISA Tree Risk Assessment 

Qualified
Comprehensive Service, 

Pruning/Removal,
Stump Grinding/Hazard 

Evaluations
(503)791-0853

www.arborcarenw.com
CCB#171855

WA#ARBORCI909RW
Care for Your Trees 

Boat Repair

••OUTBOARD REPAIR••
Clatsop Power Equipment

34912 Hwy 101 Bus, Astoria
1-800-220-0792 or

503-325-0792

Construction
Design

Jack Coffey Construction
•New•Repair•Remodel

•Drywall•Concrete•Decks
•Licensed•Bonded•Insured

(503)325-7406 * CCB#55284 

Handyman
Services

North Coast Handyman & 
Woodworking, LLC

(503) 440-5758
Facebook: northcoasthw

Interior remodeling,
siding, windows, decks,

rot specialist.
Licensed, bonded,

& insured.
CCB#215908

Lawn & Garden

Bellos Landscape
Maintenance & House 

Services
Retaining walls*Moss

Removal*Storm
cleanups*Hedging*Dumping

Service*Brush
Clearing*Weeding*One-time 

cleanups & year round
maintenance*Bark

Pressure washing*Fences
Deck Repairs*Painting

Driveway Grading

Free Estimates
Call Jose (503)741-1582

De Jesus Landscape
Have you gotten behind on 
your landscape projects?

From one time clean ups to 
year round maintenance; 

new installations, & 
grading; we want to help!

No job too big or 
too small so give us a call 

503-791-5329
Ask for Alex LCB#9629 

•JIM’S LAWN CARE•
•Brush Clearing•Lawns•Shrubs 

•Hauling•Gutter &
Storm-Cleanup
(503)325-2445

•Free Estimates 

Lawn & Garden

Diego’s Lawn Care LLC

One time clean ups!
Year-round maintenance!

Mowing, Edging, Weeding , 
Trimming, Bark Dust, Hauling.

Many other services!

Call Diego
(503)791-0190

Ellis Tree & Lawn Service 
One-time clean-up or

year-round lawn care. Brush 
clearing, tree service, stump 
grinding, pressure washing & 

many other services. 
Call Rick(503)791-1837

Masonry

B&B STONE AND TREE LLC
Stone Masonry

•Retaining walls
•Steps
•Patio’s
•Artistry

(503) 853-5991
CCB# 212106

Vegetation
Management

Bigby’s Tree Service

•Excavator mounted Flail 
Mower•Brush Raking•Brush

Hogging•Lot Clearing•Scotch 
Broom Removal •Chipping

•Invasive Species
Removal•Levey/Dike Mowing

•Low Impact Logging.
(503)791-0767

bigbys tree service.com

Affordable rates.
CCB#158562

101 Legal Notices

AB7121
OREGON SALMON 

COMMISSION

OFFICIAL NOTICE
OREGON SALMON 

COMMISSION
PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING

TO: ALL OREGON COMMER-
CIAL SALMON FISHERMEN

Notice is hereby given that 
a Public Hearing will be held 
pursuant to ORS 576.416, on 
Friday, April 5, 2019 at 1:30 pm 
at the U.S. Fish &amp; Wild-
life Service Building, 2127 SE 
Marine Drive, Newport, Ore-
gon upon a proposed budget 
for operation of the Oregon 
Salmon Commission during 
July 1, 2019 through June 30, 
2020. A public meeting will 
begin at 10:00 am.

At this meeting, any commer-
cial fisherman of ocean troll 
caught salmon landed in Or-
egon has a right to be heard 
with respect to the proposed 
budget, a copy of which is 
available for inspection, under 
reasonable circumstances, in 
the Oregon Salmon Commis-
sion office.

For further information, please 
contact: Oregon Salmon 
Commission, P.O. Box 983, 
Lincoln City, OR 97367-0983, 
Phone/fax: 541-994-2647, 
nancy@oregonsalmon.org

The meeting location is ac-
cessible to persons with 
disabilities. A request for an 
interpreter for the hearing 
impaired or for other accom-
modations for persons with 
disabilities should be made at
least 48 hours before the 
meeting to the OAC office at 
541-994-2647. 
Published: March 11th, 
2019.

AB7116
OFFICIAL NOTICE

OREGON ALBACORE 
COMMISSION

PUBLIC BUDGET HEARING

The OREGON ALBACORE 
COMMISSION (OAC) will hold 
a Budget Hearing pursuant to
ORS 576.416, on Thursday, 
April 4 at 10:00am at the 
Cannery Pier Hotel, 10 Basin 
St., Astoria, Oregon upon a 
proposed budget for opera-
tion of the Oregon Albacore 
Commission during FY July 1, 
2019 - June 30, 2020. A public 
meeting will be held Wednes-
day, April 3 from noon until 
5pm, and continue at 8:30am 
on April 4. Agenda items will 
include presentations, 2018 
season recap and 2019 mar-
keting and promotional activ-
ities.

At this meeting, any Albacore 
harvester in Oregon selling 
Albacore through a first pur-
chaser or directly to the public 
and any first purchaser buying 
Albacore in Oregon has the 
right to be heard with respect 
to the proposed budget. Cop-
ies are available for inspec-
tion, under reasonable cir-
cumstances, at the Albacore 
Commission office in Lincoln 
City.

For further information, please 
contact: OAC, P.O. Box 983, 
Lincoln City, OR 97367-0983.
Phone/fax: 541-994-2647; 
nancy@oregonsalmon.org.

The meeting location is ac-
cessible to persons with 
disabilities. A request for an 
interpreter for the hearing 
impaired or for other accom-
modations for persons with 
disabilities should be made at
least 48 hours before the 
meeting to the OAC office at 
541-994-2647.
Published: March 11th, 
2019. 

SHOP LOCAL!
Check the Business Directory 

daily to utilize the local 
professionals advertising

in The Daily Astorian.
To place an ad in our Business 
Directory, call 503-325-3211.

FIND IT, TELL IT, SELL IT!
CLASSIFIED ADS!

503-325-3211

652 Work Wanted

• JIM’S LAWN CARE•
Brush Clearing, Lawns

Shrubs, Hauling
Gutter & Storm-Cleanup

(503)325-2445 Free estimates

664 Services

Oregon DPSST 
Unarmed Security Officer 

certification classes offered 
by Hauer’s Security.  
Call 503-325-8788 

for information. 

IF YOU HAVE QUESTIONS 
about a Business or School
Advertised, we advise you 

to call: The Consumer
Hotline in Salem at 

(503)378-4320,
9AM-1PM, Monday-Friday 

or in Portland at
(503)229-5576 

*ATTENTION READERS*
Readers respond to mail/
phone order ads at their 

own risk. If in doubt about a 
particular offer, check with  
the Better Business Bureau 

or U.S. Postal Service before 
sending any money.
The Daily Astorian

ASSUMES NO LIABILITY 
FOR MAIL ORDER

ADVERTISERS.

807 Fuel, Heating
& Firewood

NOTICE TO CONSUMERS
Oregon Firewood Law re-
quires advertisements quote a 
price and also express quan-
tity in units of a cord or frac-
tional part of a cord. Ads must 
also identify the species of 
wood and whether the wood is

unseasoned (green) or dry. 

101 Legal Notices

AB7122
Sunset Empire 

Transportation District
Board of Commissioners

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT
SPECIAL BOARD MEETING

WITH EXECUTIVE 
SESSION

ORS 192.660(2)(f) To 
consider information or 

records that are exempt by 
law from public inspection.

and
WORK SESSION
For Goal Setting
MARCH 13, 2019

9AM TO 3PM
MARY BLAKE HOUSE

1215 Ave. A
Seaside Oregon

For more information 
contact Mary Parker

503-861-5370 or 
mary@ridethebus.org

Published: March 11th, 
2019.

AB7127
NOTICE OF DIKING 
DISTRICT MEETING

DIKING DISTRICT NO.14
CLATSOP COUNTY, 

OREGON

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN 
pursuant to ORS Chapter 551 
that there will be a meeting 
of the landowners of Diking 
District No.14 Clatsop Coun-
ty, Oregon, which meeting 
will be held at: John Day Fire 
Hall in said District, on Tues-
day the 19th day of March, at 
the hour of 7:00 o’clock (P.M.) 
for the purpose of choosing 
three of said landowners of 
said District as an Advisory 
Board and to nominate one 
of the landowners of said Dis-
trict for Superintendent of said 
District and to transact such 
other business as may lawful-
ly come before said meeting, 
said meeting being the reg-
ular annual meeting of said 
District.
Dated and Posted this 9th day 
of March, 
Leonard Haglund
Diking District No. 14, 
Clatsop County, Oregon
Published: March 11th, 
2019. 

651 Help Wanted

Oregon Health & Science 
University, a leading health 

and research university 
that strives for excellence 
in patient care, education, 
research and community 

service, is currently seeking 
a full-time Patient Access 

Services Resource Specialist 
at the Casey Eye Institute 

Astoria clinic.
Position requirements:
• One year of experience 

in a medical office setting, 
including high-volume direct 
patient contact, scheduling 
of appointments, advanced 

customer service skills, basic 
computer skills and working 

knowledge of medical 
terminology. Must have 
demonstrated record of 

reliable attendance, 
punctuality and proven 

successful performance in 
past and present.

Salary Range: $20.00-23.52/
hr Benefits: OHSU offers 

employees a comprehensive 
benefits package with the 

flexibility to select the level of 
coverage needed. In addition 
to medical, dental and other 
insurance benefits, OHSU 
offers tuition assistance, 

mass transit discounts, and a 
variety of community based 

discount programs.
To Apply: Visit our website at 

www.ohsujobs.com and 
reference IRC79934. OHSU 

is an Affirmative Action, 
Equal Opportunity Employer. 

Help Desk Technician
EO Media Group is seeking a 

talented Help Desk 
Technician with great 

customer service skills to join 
our team. This full-time 

position is responsible for 
providing comprehensive 

support to company 
employees and our c

ustomers regarding issues 
in using our digital products. 

Experience providing 
technical guidance – both 

verbally and in written 
form – a plus. In addition to 
strong technical ability, ideal 

candidates will possess a 
positive attitude, great written 

and verbal communication 
skills and a genuine, helpful 

approach to working with 
others. 

This is an excellent 
opportunity to share your 
expertise with others in a 

team-oriented environment. 
This is also a great position 
for someone eager to learn 
new software and systems, 

and to further develop 
analytical and creative 

problem-solving skills when 
faced with unfamiliar 

challenges. 
Knowledge of TownNews 
Blox CMS and Brainworks 
circ/ad/accounting systems 

a plus. 
Candidates should be 

proficient in the following: 
Diagnose computer errors 
and triage to determine the 
urgency of issues. Provide 
technical support over the 
phone or Web to the end 
users/clients. Use remote 
support software to take 

control of end-users’ 
computers to troubleshoot, 

diagnose and resolve issues. 
Assist end users with 
password changes. 

Document resolution steps 
for closed tickets and notes 
for escalations. Escalate to 

higher tier support to resolve 
customer issues. 

Communicate with vendors to 
resolve issues.

This full-time position will be 
located in either Salem, OR 
or Astoria, OR.  Hours are 8 
am to 5 pm, Monday through 

Friday and excellent 
attendance is a must. 

Benefits include Paid Time 
Off (PTO), insurances and a 

401(k)/Roth 401(k) 
retirement plan. Send resume 

and letter of interest to EO 
Media Group, PO Box 2048, 
Salem, OR  97308-2048 or 
e-mail hr@eomediagroup.

com. 

652 Work Wanted

Oregon state law requires 
anyone who contracts for 
construction work to be

licensed with the
Construction Contractors 
Board. An active license 
means the contractor is

bonded and insured.
Verify the contractor’s CCB 

license through the CCB 
Consumer Website
www.hirelicensed
contractors.com 

NOTICE: Oregon Landscape       
Contractors Law (ORS 671)       
requires all businesses that        
advertise landscape contract-
ing  services be licensed with 
the Landscape Contractors 
Board. This 4-digit number 
assures the business has a  
bond, insurance and an asso-
ciated individual     contractor 
who has fulfilled the testing 
and experience              require-
ments for  licensure.  For your 
protection call (503)378-5909 
or use our web site: www.lcb.
state.or.us to check license 
status before contracting with 
the business. Persons doing 
landscape maintenance do 
not require a LCB license. 

Have an extra room to rent?
A classified ad will find a tenant fast!

Call 503-325-3211 today!

651 Help Wanted

Content Manager for 
OurCoastThisWeek.com

We are growing! As our 
Content Manager, you will be 
responsible for creating, im-
proving and maintaining con-
tent in our digital network by 
working with organizations 

and Eat, Shop, Play and Stay 
businesses on the North 

Oregon Coast. Your duties 
would also include assisting 
in managing the company’s 

social media marketing, 
working closely  with the 

sales team for fulfillment and 
managing newsletter 
campaigns. The ideal 

candidate will be digital 
marketing savvy, have 

excellent communication 
and writing skills, an eye for 

design, plus basic HTML 
knowledge and Photoshop 
and InDesign skills.  This 

is a collaborative, creative, 
fun, digitally-facing position 

located in our Seaside office. 
Benefits include Paid Time 

Off (PTO), insurances and a 
401(k) Roth/401(k) retirement 

plan. Send resume and 
letter of interest to EO Media 

Group, Attn: Human 
Resources, PO Box 2048, 
Salem, OR 97308-2048 or 
email hr@eomediagroup.

com. 

Do you have unused furniture 
taking up space around your 

house? Sell it fast with
a classified ad!

Call 503-325-3211 today!

651 Help Wanted

Full-Time Employment 
Detail oriented, friendly Cook 
that can work independently 
for Italian Bistro. $16-$18 hr. 
DOE Seaside, OR. (503)739-

2672 shchef@hotmail.com

Pacific County
DEPARTMENT OF 

COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT 

is accepting applications for 
a full time Environmental 

Health Specialist position. 
The position is based out of 
the Long Beach office with 
travel to the South Bend office 
expected. 
Typical duties include inter-
preting and enforcing regula-
tions relating to: On-Site Sew-
age Systems, Food Program, 
Solid Waste Program, and 
other areas related to Environ-
mental Health. Responsibili-
ties include but are not limited 
to: conducting and document-
ing field inspections; investi-
gating complaints; and public 
education programs. 
For a complete job descrip-
tion, employment application, 
and application instructions, 
please visit http://co.pacific.
wa.us/employment/index.htm. 
Applications must be received 
by 3:00 p.m. on March 14, 
2019 to be considered for first 
review. 

Pacific County is an 
equal opportunity employer 

and provider.

www.DailyAstorian.com

651 Help Wanted

Buyer/Lead Clerk-Bookstore: 
Half-time position.  View job 

description/qualifications and 
apply on-line at our web site 
https://www.clatsopcc.edu/

human-resources/.  
This position is open until filled 
with first review of applications 

on March 15, 2019.  Call the 
Office of Human Resources at 
Clatsop Community College 
503 338-2406 if application 

assistance is needed. AA/EOE 

Admin & Sales Support
 

Windermere Realty Trust is 
looking for a Business Support 
Specialist to provide technical, 
administrative, and marketing 

support to our agents and 
Branch Manager.  A strong 
candidate is professional, 

tech savvy, personable and 
intelligent.

 
Essential Duties

• Provide a wide array of 
technical, administrative, 
and marketing support

• Be the “Keeper of the Space” 
and ensure the office is clean, 

organized, efficient, and 
on-brand

• Answer phones and act as 
the face of the company

 
Position Details: 30–36 hours 

per week, Wednesday–Sunday, 
Competitive benefits

Please send resume and cover 
letter to Laura Doll, 

ldoll@windermere.com

CLASSIFIED ADS work hard
for you. Try one today!


